THE OHIO SOCIETY OF THE CHILDREN OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION MEDICAL PERMISSION AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM

For members and guests. Parent/guardian signature required for dependent under 18.

(the "Scheduled Event")				
In exchange for participation in the activity of the event named above, Revolution, 1776 D St NW, Room 224, Washington, DC, 20006 and/or by The Ohio Society of the Children of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the Management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the Management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the Management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the Management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the Management of the American Revolution (Parent/Guardian's Name) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the Management of the Management o	use of the property or facilities owned, leased, rented or used on, I,			
1. AGREEMENT TO FOLLOW DIRECTIONS. I agree to observe and obey oral instructions or directions given by The Ohio Society of the Children or agents of The Ohio Society of the Children of the American Revolution	of the American Revolution, or the employees, representatives			
2. ASSUMPTION OF THE RISKS AND RELEASE. I recognize that there are Scheduled Event and/or any other activity held on the property or for Revolution, and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myst and discharge The Ohio Society of the Children of the American Revolutuse of or presence upon the facilities of The Ohio Society of the Children the Scheduled Event or otherwise, and whether caused by the fault or not of the American Revolution or other third parties.	acilities of The Ohio Society of the Children of the American elf and (if applicable) my family members, and further release tion for injury, loss or damage arising out of my or my family's en of the American Revolution, whether incurred pursuant to			
3. INDEMNIFICATION. I agree to indemnify and defend The Ohio Societ causes of action, damages, judgments, costs or expenses, including atto from my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of The Ohio but not limited to, claims or actions arising from the negligence of The	rney fees and other litigation costs, which may in any way arise o Society of the Children of the American Revolution, including,			
4. FEES and COSTS. I understand that I am responsible for all costs in transportation, lodging, meals and other incidental expenses. I agree to Children of the American Revolution caused by any negligent, reckless,	pay for all damages to the facilities of The Ohio Society of the			
5. CONSENT (required for all minor children). I,	(Parent/Guardian's Name),			
	(address),			
consent to the participation of my child,				
the Scheduled Event, and agree on behalf of the above minor to all o Release of Liability, I represent that I have legal authority over and cust				
I also consent and give permission to, who r	, a person of the full age of majority residing at may be contacted by phone at (),			
to be my dependent's chaperone during the Scheduled Event with the or her to a dental or medical professional in case of an illness or emerg	authority to act in my place, including permission to take him			
I also consent and give permission to	, a person of the full age of majority			
residing at				
(), and having a current and valid driver' to drive my dependent to, during and from the Scheduled Event.	s license bearing the number,			
6. MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION. In the event of an injury to the above mi to The Ohio Society of the Children of the American Revolution or to the Children of the American Revolution to arrange for all necessary me	e employees, representatives or agents of The Ohio Society of			
This temporary authority will begin on the undersigned or when the activities related to the Scheduled Eve				

authority will be automatically re-established at any time subsequent to this Agreement or the Scheduled Event whenever I or my

family re-enter or re-use any of the property, facilities, or services of The Ohio Society of the Children of the American Revolution. The Ohio Society of the Children of the American Revolution, acting through the senior leader in charge of the event, shall have the following powers:

- a. The power to seek appropriate medical treatment or attention on behalf of my child as may be required by the circumstances, including without limitation, that of a licensed medical physician and/or a hospital;
- b. The power to authorize medical treatment or medical procedures in an emergency situation, including prescription and non-prescription medicine; and
- c. The power to make appropriate decisions regarding clothing, bodily nourishment and shelter.

7. OTHER INFORMATION. Home Pho	ne: ()	Work Phor	ne: ()	Cell Phone	: ()		
Insurance Company:					_ (provide copy of card)		
Policy Number:	Policy Number: Insurance Co. Telephone:						
Physician:	Address	:		Telephone:			
Known Allergies, conditions, special r	needs and any me	dications being tak	ken (prescribed a	& over the counter):		
8. APPLICABLE LAW. Any legal or eq referenced Scheduled Event, or other		•			varticipation in the above-		
9. NO DURESS. I agree and acknowle reasonable opportunity to review it review this Agreement if I so desire. I has offered to refund any fees I have Event.	before signing. I further agree and	further agree and acknowledge that	acknowledge the The Ohio Societ	nat I am free to ha ry of the Children o	ave my own legal counsel f the American Revolution		
10. ARM'S LENGTH AGREEMENT. The Parties. In the event any ambiguity is each of them, explicitly reject the appear or "against" a particular party be ambiguity.	s found to exist in plication of any leg	the interpretation gal or equitable rul	of this Agreem e of interpretati	ent, or any of its p on which would lea	rovisions, the Parties, and ad to a construction either		
11. ENFORCEABILITY. The invalidity of particular occurrence or circumstance other applications of such provision, a of this Agreement.	e, shall not affect	the validity or enfo	orceability of any	other provision o	f this Agreement or of any		
12. DISPUTE RESOLUTION. The partie negotiations amongst the parties. If the Dispute Resolution (ADR) procedure be submitted to mediation in accordance dispute or is unavailable, any outstal Arbitration Association. The arbitration jurisdiction. By signing this Agreement	he matter is not re in this paragraph. ance with any sta nding issues will b tor's award will b	esolved by negotian Any controversies tutory rules of me be submitted to find e final, and judgr	tion, the parties sor disputes arised in the disputes arised in the diation. If medianal and binding ment may be en	will resolve the dissing out of or relatation is not successarbitration under	pute using the Alternative ing to this Agreement will sful in resolving the entire the rules of the American any court having proper		
13. EMERGENCY CONTACT. In case or	f an emergency, p	lease call					
		,	/Day	\ or / \	(Evening)		

Date

Edited on September 10, 2021

Signature